### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC)		01/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMC Stock Holdings, Inc. (formerly Building Materials Holding Corporation, Stock Building Supply Holdings, Inc. and Stock Building Supply Holdings II, LLC)
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BMC Corporate Services, LLC
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BMC East, LLC (formerly Stock Building Supply LLC, Stock Building Supply Midwest, LLC, and Stock Building Supply of Arkansas, LLC)
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	BMC Procurement, LLC
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BMC Texas Sales, LLC
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0846** 900589271

Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BMC West, LLC (formerly BMC West Corporation, ProCon Construction Services, LLC, Trussmart Building Components, LLC, VNS Corporation, BMCW SouthCentral, L.P., and Knipp Brothers Industries, LLC)
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BMC Window & Door Southeast, LLC
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SelectBuild Construction, Inc. (formerly BMC Framing, Inc. and BMC Construction, Inc.)
Street Address:	4800 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4038878	ARTRIM
Registration Number:	4457606	вмс
Registration Number:	4109852	BMC BUILDING MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTIONS
Registration Number:	4820704	BMC DESIGN
Registration Number:	2015252	BMC WEST
Registration Number:	1881661	CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART
Registration Number:	1879359	CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART
Registration Number:	4272483	FORTIS
Registration Number:	4596892	READY-FRAME
Registration Number:	4608992	READY-FRAME PRECISION PACKAGES BY BMC
Registration Number:	4616659	READY-FRAME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4765371	READY-FRAME PRECISION PACKAGES BY BMC
Registration Number:	4843835	SMART BUNDLED
Registration Number:	4493487	SMOOT
Registration Number:	4493486	SMOOT
Registration Number:	4493488	SMOOT
Registration Number:	4493499	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4493498	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4493496	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4318419	MACON
Registration Number:	3073438	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	4493495	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4493489	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4500342	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2611008	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2622487	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5045310	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. ASSOCIATE DRIVEN.
Registration Number:	2637314	STOCK
Registration Number:	2641372	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2644503	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2644502	STOCK
Registration Number:	2647232	STOCK
Registration Number:	2647231	STOCK
Registration Number:	2647227	S
Registration Number:	2720028	STOCK
Registration Number:	2882788	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2885007	S
Registration Number:	2887414	S
Registration Number:	2987949	S
Registration Number:	1428015	NATIONAL HOME CENTER
Registration Number:	3267516	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	3267514	SELECTBUILD
Registration Number:	1519404	NATIONAL HOME CENTER
Registration Number:	1082551	
Registration Number:	2838268	LONE STAR
Registration Number:	1877642	LONE STAR PLYWOOD & DOOR CORP.
Registration Number:	2158706	HERITAGE ARCHITECTURAL MOULDING
Registration Number:	2377185	CASTLEBERRY
Registration Number:	2772209	BMC MILLWORK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546790	HILLSDALE
Registration Number:	2656432	KBI
Registration Number:	3087643	KBI
Registration Number:	2644835	KNIPP BROTHERS INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2687040	PERFORMA
Registration Number:	2732576	PERFORMA VINYL WINDOWS
Registration Number:	2536414	STRIPLING BLAKE
Registration Number:	2624689	ROYAL DOOR
Registration Number:	2931314	BMC CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3599000	
Serial Number:	77906392	BMC SELECT
Serial Number:	77906396	BMCSELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCT
Serial Number:	77906402	BMC SELECT
Serial Number:	77906403	BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUC
Serial Number:	85823830	READY-FRAME
Registration Number:	4174911	PROFESSIONAL PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
Registration Number:	4174909	PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC
Registration Number:	3353740	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3353739	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3185557	WHOLESALE BUILDING PRODUCTS WBP
Registration Number:	3366624	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR
Registration Number:	3464140	TRUSSMART BUILDING COMPONENTS
Serial Number:	77596145	HOUSEARMOR
Registration Number:	1855202	RACK 'M
Registration Number:	2887412	S
Registration Number:	2647228	STOCK
Registration Number:	2728416	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	0802398	MR. PLYWOOD
Serial Number:	78474559	TUFF-PRO
Serial Number:	78406509	BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2146932	THE BUILDER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2200207	THE PORTRAIT SERIES
Registration Number:	3613941	CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE DRIVEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08299-00095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 16** 

source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page3.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page4.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page5.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page6.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page7.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page8.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page9.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page10.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page11.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page12.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page13.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page14.tif source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page15.tif

source=WFCF BMC Trademark Termination#page16.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 1, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC ("WFCF"), in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of BMC STOCK HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Building Materials Holding Corporation, Stock Building Supply Holdings, Inc. and Stock Building Supply Holdings II, LLC ("Parent"), BMC CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BMC EAST, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, formerly known as Stock Building Supply LLC, Stock Building Supply Midwest, LLC and Stock Building Supply of Arkansas, LLC, BMC PROCUREMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BMC TEXAS SALES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BMC WEST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as BMC West Corporation, ProCon Construction Services, LLC, Trussmart Building Components, LLC and VNS Corporation, BMCW SouthCentral, L.P. and Knipp Brothers Industries, LLC, BMC WINDOW & DOOR SOUTHEAST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as BMC Framing, Inc. and BMC Construction, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009, by and among the Grantors, Agent and certain parties thereto (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "2009 Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015, by and among the Grantors, Agent and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2015 Security Agreement," and together with the 2009 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2009 at Reel/Frame 004017/0082, (ii) that certain Amendment Number One to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2010 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004180/0354, (iii) that certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005681/0457, (iv) that certain Amendment Number Three to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2016 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005730/0893, (v) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2010 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004124/0945, (vi) that certain IP Supplement, dated January 6, 2010 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004149/0234, (vii) that certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2013 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005115/0292, (viii) that certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 1, 2015 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005538/0880, (ix) that certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005681/0466, (x) that certain Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2016 by and among Agent and the Grantors, and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005731/0159 (in each case, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), the Grantors unconditionally granted, assigned and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral or Additional Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed therein (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

**WHEREAS**, Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trade names listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. All initially capitalized terms used herein (including the preamble and recitals hereof) without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements or, if not defined therein, the Security Agreements.
- 2. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreements and the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in, to and under the Trademarks, including the items listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- 3. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $LEGAL\_US\_W \ \# \ 106183618.3$ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Emily Chase Outer 2020.12.30 09:54:20

Name: Emily Chase Title: Director

**REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0853** 

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE 1

### 86336972 85766394 85796275 85796227 85796262 86188437 86181876 86181866 86181874 77596208 74405252 74734539 86336968 85181688 77596089 74405251 SMOOT BMC SMOOT SMOOT SMART BUNDLED READY-FRAME PRECISION PACKAGES BY BMC READY-FRAME READY-FRAME READY-FRAME **FORTIS** CHOO-CHOO Build-It Mart BMC WEST BMC DESIGN LOGO BMC BUILDING MATERIALS AND ARTRIM CHOO-CHOO BUILD IT MART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES READY-FRAME READY-FRAME Word 7/14/2014 10/20/2008 6/21/1993 9/26/1995 7/14/2014 11/19/2010 10/29/2012 10/20/2008 1/31/2014 6/21/1993 1/31/2014 12/6/2012 12/6/2012 12/6/2012 2/8/2014 2/8/2014 11/12/1996 12/31/2013 10/11/2011 6/30/2015 9/23/2014 2/14/1995 2/28/1995 9/29/2015 3/11/2014 3/11/2014 3/11/2014 11/3/2015 1/8/2013 10/7/2014 9/2/2014 3/6/2012 4843835 4765371 4109852 4493487 4616659 4608992 4596892 4272483 2015252 4820704 4493488 4493486 1879359 1881661 4457606 4038878

4493496	3/11/2014	12/10/2012	Word	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS	85798615
4493498	3/11/2014	12/10/2012	Word	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS	85799042
4493499	3/11/2014	12/10/2012	Word	SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS	85799069

	11/5/2002	9/1/2000	STOCK	STOCK	78024051
11/5/2002	11/5/	9/1/2000	STOCK	STOCK	78024067
10/29/2002	10/29	10/25/2000	STOCK	STOCK	78022952
10/29/2002	10/29	9/1/2000	Word	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	78024045
10/22/2002	10/22	8/10/2000	Word	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	78020590 [Supp. Reg.]
10/15/2002	10/15	8/25/2000	STOCK	STOCK	78022961
9/20/2016	9/20	2/12/2016	Word	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. ASSOCIATE DRIVEN.	86906493
9/17/2002	9/17	9/1/2000	Word	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	78024037
8/20/2002	8/2	8/25/2000	Word	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	78022926
3/25/2014	3/.	12/6/2012	SMOOT STATE OF THE	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS A STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY	85796364
3/11/2014	3/	12/6/2012	SMOOT SMOOT	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS A STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY	85796339
3/11/2014	3/	12/10/2012	SMOOT SOME	ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS A STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY	85798557
3/28/2006	3/2	4/4/2005	Word	PORTRAIT	78600833
4/9/2013	4/9	1/25/2012	Word	MACON	85525128
				TABLE TO SERVICE STREET	=

73125102	73730556	77009576	77009608	73577689	78024078	78024075	78024070	78024039	78024060	78022949	Total Control
STAR	NATIONAL HOME CENTER	SELECTBUILD	SELECTBUILD	NATIONAL HOME CENTER	S	S	S	STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	STOCK	S	Arrai
	Word	Word		Word	S	S	S	Word	STOCK	S	
	5/24/1988	10/3/2006	10/3/2006	1/13/1986	9/1/2000	9/1/2000	9/1/2000	9/1/2000	9/1/2000	10/25/2000	
1/17/1978	1/3/1989	7/24/2007	7/24/2007	2/3/1987	8/23/2005	9/21/2004	9/14/2004	9/7/2004	5/27/2003	11/5/2002	
To abandon											
1082551	1519404	3267514	3267516	1428015	2987949	2887414	2885007	2882788	2720028	2647227	

77906403 BMC	77906402	77906396 BMC	77906392					Pe		Kni						Herit	Lo		
BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	BMC SELECT	BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	BMC SELECT	Plumb Bob [service mark]	BMC Construction	Royal Door (abandoned)	Stripling Blake (abandoned)	Performa Vinyl Windows (abandoned)	Performa (abandoned)	Knipp Brothers Industries (will not renew)	KBI [the mark]	KBI [the design]	Hillsdale (abandoned)	BMC Millwork	Castleberry (abandoned)	Heritage Architectural Moulding (abandoned)	Lone Star Plywood& Door Corporation	Lonestar	145 P.
1/6/2010	1/6/2010	1/6/2010	1/6/2010	3/31/09	12/13/02	10/26/01	6/07/01	4/19/00	4/19/00	10/29/02	5/19/05	2/04/02	1/12/01	6/07/01	4/30/99	4/17/97	11/29/93	6/17/03	
				3,599,000	2,931,314	2,624,689	2,536,414	2,732,576	2,687,040	2,644,835	3,087,643	2,656,432	2,546,790	2,772,209	2;377,185	2,158,706	1,877,642	2,838,268	

		ı			1	<b>r</b>		ı		Ι		<u> </u>	
78/022,918	78/022,957		78/022,944	74/320,757	77,596,145	78752529	78509410	78509530	78752509	78752521	85472826	85472870	85,823,830
STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY	STOCK and Design	SEIGLE'S	S and Design	RACK'M	HOUSEARMOR	MUSSIAN	Bestline	Wholesale Building Fraducts	BESTLINE SASH & DOOR	Bestline Sash & Door	PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		READY- FRAME (word mark & design mark)
08/25/2000	08/25/2000		08/25/2000	10/06/1992	10/20/2008	11-Nov-05	1-Nov-04	1-Nov-04	11-Nov-05	11-Nov-05	15-Nov-11	15-Nov-11	01/15/2013
06/17/2003	11/05/2002	01/27/2003	09/21/2004	09/20/1994		8-Jul-08	8-Jan-08	12/19/2006	11-Dec-07	11-Dec-07	17-Jul-12	17-Jul-12	
2,728,416	2,647,228	Illinois State 90,091	2,887,412	1,855,202		3464140	3366624	3185557	3353739	3353740	4174909	4174911	

3613941	04/28/2009	03/02/2006	DRIVEN	78827166
			CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE	
2,200,207	10/27/1998	08/14/1996	THE PORTRAIT SERIES	75/150,366
2,146,932	03/31/1998	10/11/1994	THE BUILDER'S CHOICE	74/584,413
			Stock Building Supply LLC v. The Glidden Company: Opposition No. 91169857	78/406,509
			Potential Opposition to TUFF-PRO, Serial No. 78/474,559	78/474,559
802,398	01/18/1966	08/25/1964	MR. PLYWOOD and Design	72/200,885
Illinois State 079404	11/07/1996		THE PROFESSIONAL'S CHOICE	

### **Trade Names**

# Other DBAs and Fictitious Business Names

### (formerly known as BMC Holdings, Inc.) **BMC WEST CORPORATION**

ARIZONA

BMC Wholesale Building Materials (expired)

**BMC** West

CALIFORNIA

**BMC** West

Royal Door

SelectBuild

COLORADO

BMC West Door & Millwork **BMC** Construction

Denver Door and Millwork, Inc. Denver Custom Millwork

Economy Building Materials

Economy Lumber and Hardware

Metro Door and Window Inc. Economy Lumber Co,

Top Flight Stairs

FLORIDA

**BMC** Millwork

**BMC** West

IDAH0°

BMC West Building Materials

Sawtooth Door

Sawtooth Door Co.

Sawtooth Pre-hung Doors

MINNESOTA

**BMC** Millwork

MISSOURI

**BMC** Millwork

MONTANA

**BMC** Millwork

Poulsen's (expired)

Poulsen's, Inc. (expired)

Western Door Company (inactive)

Wood Specialty Company

NEVADA

**BMC** Millwork

Carson Building Supply

Carson Valley Truss

Champion Building Supply Logan Lumber Company

Marvin Windows Planning Center (expired)

Sticks 'n' Stones

NORTH CAROLINA

BMC Millwork

Royal Door

OKLAHOMA

Marvin Windows Planning Center

OREGON

**BMC** West

**BMC** Construction

**PENNSYLVANIA** 

**BMC** Millwork Royal Door

Abilene Lumber

Abilene Door & Truss

**BMC** Millwork

Castleberry Mill & Lumber, Inc.

Clarke/Farek Building Supply Center (expired)

Home Lumber

Hurst Lumber

Lone Star Plywood & Door

Marvin Windows Planning Center

Royal Door

Stripling Blake Window Division

Stripling-Blake Lumber Company

Pioneer Architectural Sales

Pioneer Lumber Sales

Pioneer Window Sales

BMC West Building Materials Centers **BMC** West Building Materials

**BMC** West

Salt Lake Door & Hardware

**BMC** Millwork

VIRGINIA

**BMC** Millwork

WASHINGTON

BMC West Corporation BMC Holdings, Inc.

**BMC** West

Heart Truss

Henry Bacon

Henry Bacon Building Materials, Inc. Hillsdale Sash and Door Lone Star Plywood and Door Corp. Star Building Materials

SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC. (formerly known as BMC Construction, Inc., BMC Framing, Inc., and BMHC Framing, Inc.)

CALIFORNIA Vaughn Road, LLC SELECTBUILD NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC. (formerly known as KBI Norcal, KBI Norcal Windows, Inc., RJ Norcal, LLC, and Vaughn Road, LLC)

CALIFORNIA

BMC West Building Materials (pending)

RBI Distribution

KBI Truss

SelectBuild

SelectBuild Distribution

C CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ARIZONA

Campbell Concrete of Arizona

CALIFORNIA

**BMC** West Building Materials

Campbell Concrete of California

Campbell Concrete of Northern California

SR Campbell Plumbing of California SelectBuild

Sterling Trenching of California

SB Logistics

NEVADA

**BMC** Concrete

Campbell Concrete of Nevada

SR Campbell Plumbing of Nevada SelectBuild

Sterling Trenching of Nevada

H.N.R. FRAMING SYSTEMS INC.

CALIFORNIA

Poway Truss

SelectBuild SelectBuild Distribution

TWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CALIFORNIA

**Boulders West Components** 

SelectBuild

SelectBuild Distribution

SELECTBUILD NEVADA, INC.

(formerly known as SelectBuild Nevada, LLC, KBI Construction, LLC, Knipp Brothers

Industries, LLC, and Knipp Brothers, LLC)

ARIZONA

Glendale Truss

KBI Distribution

SelectBuild Distribution

SelectBuild

NEVADA

**BMC** West Building Materials

SelectBuild

SelectBuild Distribution Glendale Truss SELECTBUILD ARIZONA, LLC

ARIZONA SelectBuild

SelectBuild Distribution

SELECTBUILD ILLINOIS, LLC (formerly known as RCI Construction, LLC)

ILLINOIS SelectBuild **Common Law Trademarks** 

See Trade Names, above.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use.

See notations above with respect to abandoned trademarks and trademarks not currently in use.

**Trademark Licenses** 

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 01/04/2021**